Petitioner made the first minimum annual royalty payment by execution of a promissory 

note, also dated December 9, 1982. The promissory note states: 

"FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned ROBERT CHUCKROW 
hereby promises to pay to SHERWOOD ENTERPRISES, INC., Three Hundred 
Sixty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Four ($366,674) Dollars, payable at 
Bedford, New Hampshire on December 9, 1994. 

"This Note is made and delivered in order to secure an obligation owing from 
Maker to Payee of even date herewith. 

"Presentment for payment, notice of dishonor, protest and notice of protest